
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5649
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
COOKING AND AUTO FUEL OMBUDSMAN
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to appoint a Cooking and Auto Fuel Ombudsman to look into the complaints in this regard ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH )

(a) & (b) : At present, no such proposal is under consideration of the Government.
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